	$\frac{4-20-98}{}$ 05-18	1-1998		
	RM PTO-1595 '	1 17 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	R IIII		HEET	
	tket No. 222/097 1007	13817		
<u> </u>	the Honorable Commissioner of Latents and		a documents or co	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving part	y:
	Robby ENDERLEIN, Johann ROBU and Hansjorg GEIGER	Name: MTS MODU	ULARE TRANSPO	RT SYSTEME OMBH
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			APR 2 0 1998
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:		AF 1, 2 0 1330
	·	City:	Ctata	RECEIPT ACCTURE DIV
		City.	State:	Zip;
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Fied	ht Au 15, 6130 Von	no. Austria
	Other		,	
	Execution Date: September 12, 1996	City: Vomp	State: Austr	ia Zip:
	Execution Date. September 12, 1990			
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execu-	tion date of the appli	ication is:
A.	Patent Application No(s). 08/727,491	B. Patent No(s).:		
	A d dtd 1	 	71 \ \ 1	
		s attached? Yes	₫ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	of applications and p	patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	Name: John D. McConaghy, Esq.	☐ Enclosed		
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP			
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any fee is required		
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	8. Deposit Accou	int Number: 12-247	E
	•	o. Deposit Accou	int Number. 12-24/	3
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.	JOE THIS STACE		
, ·	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct a	nd any attached con	y is a true copy of the original
	document		у шишили фор,	y is a date copy of the original
1-1	D. W. Comple D. All 2017 122	Date: <u>April</u>	16, 1998	
101	in D. McConaghy, Reg No. 26,773			
	Total pumber of pages including	cover sheet: Two - 1	pg. cover, 1 pg. a	sg.
ON	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
		etach this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform			
14/1	49K 33H0HB// 80000H23 1224/3 96/2/471	Patents and Trader	marks	
e ke		Assignments		
FC:5	Washing	ton, D.C. 20231		
	Dublic hunden reporting for this governor and a start and a start	n assament at a sign of		1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comp	b average about 30 min leting and reviewing the	iutes per document to se sample cover shee	o be recorded, including time for
	burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office	of Information Systems	s, PK2-1000C, Wash	nington, D.C. 20231, and to the
	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project			•

PATENT REEL: 9161 FRAME: 0576

PATENT

REEL: 9161 FRAME: 0577

TOO DESTRUCTION A SET GNMENT

ż

RECORDED: 04/20/1998

WHEREAS, the inventor(s) E^{N}	NDERLEIN Robby, ROBU Johann and
GEIGER Hansjörg	has (have) invented a certain
improvement in: (title) SUSPENSION (CONVEYOR INSTALLATION
for which app	lication for Letters Patent of the United
States is about to be made; and	
WHEREAS, MTS MODULARE TH	RANSPORT SYSTEME GMBH
having its office in Fiecht Au 15, 6130	Vomp, Austria
is desirous of acquiring an interest the	erein;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideral	tion of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, the
inventor(s) ENDERLEIN Robby, ROBU Joi	hann and GEIGER Hansjörg
by these presents, does (do) sell, assig	gn and transfer unto MTS
MODULARE TRANSPORT SYSTEME GMBH	
for the territory of the United States o	
described in the specification executed	
of September , 1996, preparatory	
United States therefore; said invention,	
held and enjoyed byMTS MODULARE TR	RANSPORT SYSTEME GMBH
for its own use and behalf, and for its	legal representatives and assigns to the
Eull end of the term for which said Lett	ers Patent may be granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been hel	d by himself (themselves) had this.
assignment and sale not been made.	
	12
Executed at Olching	, this
19 <u>9</u> 6	
inventor ENDERLEIN Robby	Inventor ROBU Johann
Inothelin Robby	Lobe Johann
Inventor GEIGER Hansjörg	Inventor
thungh from	
	Inventor